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Area and Lot Width Certificate 

 

 

Part of Lot 58, Lot 59 and Part of Lot 60 

Registered Plan 334 

PIN 04242-0165(LT) 

 674/676 rue de L’Eglise Street, City of Ottawa 

Being  

Parts 1, 2, 3, and 4  

as Shown on Draft Reference Plan dated September 14, 2023 

 

 

 

I Shawn Leroux, Ontario Land Surveyor, hereby certify the following Areas and 

Lot Widths: 

 

674 rue de L’Eglise Street 

Part Plan Area (sq. m.) 
Lot Width (m) 

At 4.5 m setback 

Parts 1 and 2 Draft 292.9 9.61 

 

676 rue de L’Eglise Street 

Part Plan Area (sq. m.) 
Lot Width (m) 

At 4.5 m setback 

Parts 3 and 4 Draft 293.7 9.61 

 

 

September 14, 2023     ______________________________ 

Date       Shawn Leroux  

       Ontario Land Surveyor 
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(2) x 8-UNIT APARTMENT
DWELLINGS, 674 & 676
rue de l'ÉGLISE, OTTAWA,
ON, K1K 3K2

AXO VIEWS - ENTRY DETAILS

CORY DUBEAU

-

0035 Ax001

REGIS AVENUE APPROACH: NOTE THE ELEVATED HYDRO ENCLOSURE & JULIETTE BALCONIES

L'EGLISE: ENTRY DETAIL SHOWCASING THE ARTICULATION OF THE INTERIOR SIDEYARD ALONG THE SHARED PEDESTRIAN RAMP. REGIS, AS SEEN FROM A WORM'S EYE VIEW SHOWCASING SOME BICYCLE PARKING & A MIOBILE REPAIR STATION FOR OCCUPANT CONVENIENCE.

L'EGLISE APPROACH: NOTE THE ARTICULATED BALCONIES, BRICKWORK AND ADDRESS SIGNAGE L'EGLISE, AS SEEN FROM A BIDR'S-EYE VIEW. THIS STREET IS THE PRIMARY CIRCULATION NODE FOR ALL USERS OF THE BUILDING.

NO.NO. DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION DATEDATE
1 2ND LAYOUTS FOR CLIENT JUN/28/2023
2 ELEVATIONS FOR CoA SUBMITTAL SEP/08/2023
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NO. 676: FRONT YARD SOFT-SCAPING
CONTRIBUTION AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(D).:

REQ'D: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF 43.19 m²]
PRV'D: 18.52 m² (42.88% OF 43.19 m²]

NO. 674: FRONT YARD SOFT-SCAPING
CONTRIBUTION AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(D).:

REQ'D: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF 43.19 m²]
PRV'D: 18.54 m² (42.93% OF 43.19 m²]

EXISTING SHARED PLANTER BED TO REMAIN (SOME
PARTS TO BE CLEARED FOR NEW WALKWAY--STONES TO

BE KEPT FOR REUSE)
No. 676: REAR YARD SOFT-SCAPING CONTRIBUTION

AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(d).:
REQ'D: 35.00 m²
PRV'D: 35.45 m²

NO 676: PROPOSED GARBAGE LAYOUT AREA (PER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION GUIDELINES):

(2)x360L GARBAGE CARTS  /  (1)x360L BLUE BIN  /  (1)x360L BLACK BIN  /  (1)x80L GREEN BIN

NO 674: PROPOSED GARBAGE LAYOUT AREA (PER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION GUIDELINES):

(2)x360L GARBAGE CARTS  /  (1)x360L BLUE BIN  /  (1)x360L BLACK BIN  /  (1)x80L GREEN BIN
EXISTING PLANTER BED AND DECIDUOUS

TREE TO BE PROTECTED DURING & AFTER
CONSTRUCTION

No. 676: RECTANGULAR LANDSCAPED AREA
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(b).(iv).:

REQ'D: 25.00 m²
PRV'D: 25.35 m²

No. 674: REAR YARD SOFT-SCAPING CONTRIBUTION
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(d).:

REQ'D: 35.00 m²
PRV'D: 35.29 m²

No. 674: RECTANGULAR LANDSCAPED AREA
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(b).(iv).:

REQ'D: 25.00 m²
PRV'D: 25.14 m²

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER
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EXISTING UTILITY POLE:
(1): 2.00 m* HORIZONTAL SEPARATION U/S

CONDUCTOR  (AS-PER ART. C, OLS0002)

(2): 5.00 m HORIZONTAL SEPARATION @ CONDUCTOR
(AS-PER ART. A, OLS0002)

EXISTING SHARED 0.35 m Ø DECIDUOUS TREE TO BE
REMOVED. SEE DECLARATION OF BOUNDARY TREE

CO-OWNER FILED WITH THIS APPLICATION.

EXISTING 0.70 m Ø DECIDUOUS TREE TO BE REMOVED.

PROPOSED ENTRY / WAITING PAD ON CITY-OWNED R.O.W.. DEPRESS
CURB TO STREET SIDE AS REQ'D.
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HYDRO METERING CENTRE:
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE, BY OTHERS (NOT TO FORM PART OF PROPOSED

BUILDING ENVELOPE). MIN HEIGHT FROM GRADE TO BE NO LESS THAN 0.60 m.
MUST COMPLY WITH HYDRO OTTAWA'S MCS0139 "MULTI-POSITIONED GANGED

METER <200A", MCS106 "MINIMUM OUTDOOR CLEARANCES", MCS105
"CLEARANCES IN FRONT" & ECS0040 "<200A SERVICE ENTRANCE".

NO. 676: PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING:
REQ'D: 4 STALLS (0.500 SPACES / UNIT)
PRV'D: 5 STALLS (0.625 SPACES / UNIT)

NO. 674: PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING:
REQ'D: 4 STALLS (0.500 SPACES / UNIT)
PRV'D: 5 STALLS (0.625 SPACES / UNIT)
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NO. 674 :
EXISTING 1 12-STOREY
VINYL-SIDE SFD [T.B.R.]

NO. 672 :
EXISTING 2-STOREY

BRICK-CLAD DWELLING

NO. 680 :
EXISTING 2-STOREY

STONE/VINYL APT. DWELLING
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8-UNIT APARTMENT DWELLING

NO. 674 :
PROPOSED 3 12" STOREY, LOW-RISE

8-UNIT APARTMENT DWELLING
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LOT 427 (BEYOND)

ENTRY TO No. 676

ENTRY TO No. 674
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HYDRO METERING CENTRE:
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE, BY OTHERS (NOT TO FORM PART
OF PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE). MIN HEIGHT FROM GRADE

TO BE NO LESS THAN 0.60 METERS.
MUST COMPLY WITH HYDRO OTTAWA'S MCS0139

"MULTI-POSITIONED GANGED METER <200A", MCS106
"MINIMUM OUTDOOR CLEARANCES", MCS105 "CLEARANCES IN

FRONT" & ECS0040 "<200A SERVICE ENTRANCE".

HYDRO METERING CENTRE:
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE, BY OTHERS (NOT TO FORM PART
OF PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE). MIN HEIGHT FROM GRADE

TO BE NO LESS THAN 0.60 METERS.
MUST COMPLY WITH HYDRO OTTAWA'S MCS0139

"MULTI-POSITIONED GANGED METER <200A", MCS106
"MINIMUM OUTDOOR CLEARANCES", MCS105 "CLEARANCES IN

FRONT" & ECS0040 "<200A SERVICE ENTRANCE".
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CLIENT:

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
APPROVED BY IN WRITING FROM CORY DUBEAU.

CONTRACTOR(S) TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORK. ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND DISCREPANCIES ARE
TO BE FORWARDED IN WRITING WITHIN TWO (2) BUSINESS
DAYS, UPON DISCOVERY. THE ABOVE MAY PROCEED
CONTINGENT UPON MUTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
APPOINTED DESIGNER AND CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT
APPLICATION OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS
(ONLY TO BE SUPERCEDED BY THESE DRAWINGS, IF
APPLICABLE).

THE APPOINTED DESIGNER DOES NOT ASSUME ANY
RESPONSIBILITY AND / OR LIABILITY IF THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET.
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DRAWING NAME:
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CHECKED BY: -

VARIA: DRAFTING & DESIGN

1 INITIAL LAYOUTS FOR CLIENT REVIEW JUN/14/2023

2 SECONDARY LAYOUTS JUN/28/2023

3 PRE-CON SET JUL/30/2023

4 CIRCULATED FOR INTERNAL REVIEW AUG/23/2023
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6 REVISED HYDRO METER LOCATIONS NOV/22/2023
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING (TO BE REMOVED)

HIDDEN STRUCTURE (AS NOTED)

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK / EASEMENT LINE FENCE LINE
OHW OVERHEAD WIRES

0'

3/16" = 1'-0"

10'5' 20'

THIS DRAWING IS NOT A PLAN OF SURVEY OR FOR CONSTRUCTION USE. TOPOGRAPHIC DATA POINTS REFERENCED IN DRAWING APPROXIMATE. SEE ASSOCIATED PLAN OF SURVEY FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED POROUS PAVERS PROPOSED CONCRETE PAD

PROPOSED SOD (CALCULATED) PROPOSED SOD (UNCALCULATED)

SITE STATISTICS:
ZONING CHARACTERISTICS:

APPLICABLE ZONING: RESIDENTIAL, FOURTH-DENSITY, SUBZONE 'R4UA' [^_R4UA]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION & PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
EXISTING:

No. 674, CONSISTING OF PART LOTS 58 & 60 AND ALL OF 59
REGISTERED PLAN 334, PIN 04242-0165

PROPOSED:
*PARTS 1 & 2 TO BE RENAMED AS No. 674 RUE DE L'EGLISE
*PART 2 TO BE IN FAVOUR OF PARTS 3 & 4 AS RIGHT OF WAY (SHARED WALKWAY)
*PART 3 TO BE IN FAVOUR OF PARTS 1 & 2 AS RIGHT OF WAY (SHARED WALKWAY)
*PARTS 3 & 4 TO BE RENAMED AS No. 676 RUE DE L'EGLISE

LOT WIDTH: 19.22 m (9.61 m PROPOSED FOR BOTH PARCELS)

LOT DEPTH: 30.48 m

LOT AREA: 586.60 m² (SEE BELOW FOR PARCEL SIZES)

SUBZONE PROVISIONS (T.162A BY-LAW 2020-288, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

DWELLING TYPE: APART. LOW-RISE (3 STRY) SAME SAME

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 12.00 m 9.61 m 9.61 m

MIN. LOT AREA: 360.00 m² 293.40 m² 293.20 m²

MAX BUILDING HGT: (+11.00 m) PERMITTED 75.06 m* PRMT. 74.99 m* PRMT.

(+10.53 m) PROVIDED 74.59 m* PRVD. 74.52 m* PRVD.

*PLEASE SEE GRADING CALCULATIONS BELOW FOR EXISTING GRADE FOR EACH PART.

MIN. FRONT YARD: 4.50 m 4.50 m 4.50 m

MIN. REAR YARD: 4.50 m (THROUGH LOT) 4.50 m 4.50 m

MIN. INT. SIDE YARD: 1.50 m 1.50 / 1.20 m 1.50 / 1.20 m

SOFT LANDSCAPING, DRIVEWAY & WALKWAY PROVISIONS (S.139, S.139.(4).(c). BY-LAW
2020-289, S.161 & S.161.(15)(.b). BY-LAW 2015-228):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

MIN. F/Y SFT. LNDSC: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF F/Y ) 18.54 m² (42.93%) 18.52 m² (42.88%)

MIN. R/Y SFT. LNDSC: 35.00 m² 35.29 m² 35.45 m²

MIN. LNDSC. AREA: 25.00 m² 25.14 m² 25.35 m²

MAX. WALK. WDTH: 1.80 m 1.22 m 1.22 m

PARKING PROVISIONS (S.101, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

NO. STALLS REQ'D: NOT REQ'D IF <12 UNITS 0 SPACES 0 SPACES

BIKE PARKING RATES: 4 SPACES (0.5 / UNIT) 5 SPACES 5 SPACES

PERMITTED PROJECTIONS (S.65 BY-LAW 202-289, UNLESS NOTED):

(2) EAVES AND GUTTERS (T.65.(2)., COL II):

..MAX PROJECTION: 1.00 m

..MIN DIST FROM P/L: 0.60 m

(5) STEPS & RAMPS (T.65.(5).(b).(i).):

..MAX PROJECTION: INT S/Y & R/Y: NO LIMITǦ  F/Y: 0.60 m FROM P/L

(6) OPEN DECK ( T.65.(6). ARTICLES (a) & (b)):

..<0.60 m GRADE NO LIMIT (INT S/Y & REAR YARD ONLY)

..>0.60 m GRADE 1.20 m*

(7) BAY WINDOW (T.65.(8).)

..1.00 m, BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.20 m TO ANY PROPERTY LINE

(8) HEAT PUMPS

..ABUTT. RES. YARD 1.00 m, BUT NO CLOSER THAN 0.30 m TO P/L

R4 ZONE IN "AREA A" OF SCHED. 342. LOT > 30.5 m, THEREFORE "ELSE"
CONDITION UNDER SUB-CLAUSE (iv) OBSERVED.

GRAPHIC LEGEND:

EXISTING (TO BE REMOVED)

PROPOSED BIKE PARKING
(1.5 m FRONT APPROACH)

D D DEMOLITION LINE (EXISTING)

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION, 674 RUE DE L'EGLISE:

No. VALUE (AS MEASURED) FACTORED VALUE

EX.1 63.95 63.95 (SINGLE POINT)

EX.2 63.92 63.92 (SINGLE POINT)

EX.3 AVG (64.21+64.10) 64.16

EX.4 AVG (64.26+64.18) 64.22

FACTORED AVERAGE GRADE: 64.06

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION, 676 RUE DE L'EGLISE:

No. VALUE (AS MEASURED) FACTORED VALUE

EX.5 AVG (63.92+63.73) 63.83

EX.6 AVG (63.73+63.79) 63.76

EX.7 AVG (64.17+64.14) 64.16

EX.8 AVG (64.17+64.21) 64.19

FACTORED AVERAGE GRADE: 63.99

EXISTING SURVEY POINT

1 A REMARK ABOUT SURVEY POINT ORDER:
ALL POINTS ABOVE FOLLOW CLOCKWISE LIST (INCLUDING
AVERAGED VALUES). SOME VALUES OVERLAP, BUT HAVE BEEN
DELINEATED AS OTHER NUMBERS AS THEY HAVE BEEN REFERENCED
ON BOTH PROPERTIES (ESPECIALLY AT MIDDLE BETWEEN THE TWO
LOTS.

2

4

3
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NO. 676: FRONT YARD SOFT-SCAPING
CONTRIBUTION AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(D).:

REQ'D: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF 43.19 m²]
PRV'D: 18.52 m² (42.88% OF 43.19 m²]

NO. 674: FRONT YARD SOFT-SCAPING
CONTRIBUTION AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(D).:

REQ'D: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF 43.19 m²]
PRV'D: 18.54 m² (42.93% OF 43.19 m²]

EXISTING SHARED PLANTER BED TO REMAIN (SOME
PARTS TO BE CLEARED FOR NEW WALKWAY--STONES TO

BE KEPT FOR REUSE)
No. 676: REAR YARD SOFT-SCAPING CONTRIBUTION

AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(d).:
REQ'D: 35.00 m²
PRV'D: 35.45 m²

NO 676: PROPOSED GARBAGE LAYOUT AREA (PER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION GUIDELINES):

(2)x360L GARBAGE CARTS  /  (1)x360L BLUE BIN  /  (1)x360L BLACK BIN  /  (1)x80L GREEN BIN

NO 674: PROPOSED GARBAGE LAYOUT AREA (PER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION GUIDELINES):

(2)x360L GARBAGE CARTS  /  (1)x360L BLUE BIN  /  (1)x360L BLACK BIN  /  (1)x80L GREEN BIN
EXISTING PLANTER BED AND DECIDUOUS

TREE TO BE PROTECTED DURING & AFTER
CONSTRUCTION

No. 676: RECTANGULAR LANDSCAPED AREA
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(b).(iv).:

REQ'D: 25.00 m²
PRV'D: 25.35 m²

No. 674: REAR YARD SOFT-SCAPING CONTRIBUTION
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(d).:

REQ'D: 35.00 m²
PRV'D: 35.29 m²

No. 674: RECTANGULAR LANDSCAPED AREA
AS DESCRIBED IN S.161.(15).(b).(iv).:

REQ'D: 25.00 m²
PRV'D: 25.14 m²

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE:
(1): 2.00 m* HORIZONTAL SEPARATION U/S

CONDUCTOR  (AS-PER ART. C, OLS0002)

(2): 5.00 m HORIZONTAL SEPARATION @ CONDUCTOR
(AS-PER ART. A, OLS0002)

EXISTING SHARED 0.35 m Ø DECIDUOUS TREE TO BE
REMOVED. SEE DECLARATION OF BOUNDARY TREE

CO-OWNER FILED WITH THIS APPLICATION.

EXISTING 0.70 m Ø DECIDUOUS TREE TO BE REMOVED.

PROPOSED ENTRY / WAITING PAD ON CITY-OWNED R.O.W.. DEPRESS
CURB TO STREET SIDE AS REQ'D.

NO. 676: PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING:
REQ'D: 4 STALLS (0.500 SPACES / UNIT)
PRV'D: 5 STALLS (0.625 SPACES / UNIT)

NO. 674: PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING:
REQ'D: 4 STALLS (0.500 SPACES / UNIT)
PRV'D: 5 STALLS (0.625 SPACES / UNIT)

HYDRO METERING CENTRE:
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE, BY OTHERS (NOT TO FORM PART
OF PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE). MIN HEIGHT FROM GRADE

TO BE NO LESS THAN 0.60 METERS.
MUST COMPLY WITH HYDRO OTTAWA'S MCS0139

"MULTI-POSITIONED GANGED METER <200A", MCS106
"MINIMUM OUTDOOR CLEARANCES", MCS105 "CLEARANCES IN

FRONT" & ECS0040 "<200A SERVICE ENTRANCE".

HYDRO METERING CENTRE:
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE, BY OTHERS (NOT TO FORM PART
OF PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE). MIN HEIGHT FROM GRADE

TO BE NO LESS THAN 0.60 METERS.
MUST COMPLY WITH HYDRO OTTAWA'S MCS0139

"MULTI-POSITIONED GANGED METER <200A", MCS106
"MINIMUM OUTDOOR CLEARANCES", MCS105 "CLEARANCES IN

FRONT" & ECS0040 "<200A SERVICE ENTRANCE".

REST AREA1:12 RAMPREST AREA

CLIENT:

GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
APPROVED BY IN WRITING FROM CORY DUBEAU.

CONTRACTOR(S) TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORK. ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND DISCREPANCIES ARE
TO BE FORWARDED IN WRITING WITHIN TWO (2) BUSINESS
DAYS, UPON DISCOVERY. THE ABOVE MAY PROCEED
CONTINGENT UPON MUTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
APPOINTED DESIGNER AND CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT
APPLICATION OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS
(ONLY TO BE SUPERCEDED BY THESE DRAWINGS, IF
APPLICABLE).

THE APPOINTED DESIGNER DOES NOT ASSUME ANY
RESPONSIBILITY AND / OR LIABILITY IF THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET.

REVISIONS:

PROJECT TITLE:

(2) X 8-UNIT APARTMENT
DWELLINGS, 674 & 676 RUE
DE L'ÉGLISE, OTTAWA, ON, K1K
3K2

SHEET NUMBER:

NORTH ARROW:

334 DUE NORTH

DRAWING NAME:

DRAWN BY: CORY DUBEAU

PROJECT NO.: 0035

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

CHECKED BY: -

VARIA: DRAFTING & DESIGN

1 INITIAL LAYOUTS FOR CLIENT REVIEW JUN/14/2023

2 SECONDARY LAYOUTS JUN/28/2023

3 PRE-CON SET JUL/30/2023

4 CIRCULATED FOR INTERNAL REVIEW AUG/23/2023

5 REVISED TOPO POINTS & PART No.s SEP/06/2023

6 REVISED HYDRO METER LOCATIONS NOV/22/2023

7 REVISED AS-PER PLANTING PLAN DEC/11/2023
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING (TO BE REMOVED)

HIDDEN STRUCTURE (AS NOTED)

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK / EASEMENT LINE FENCE LINE
OHW OVERHEAD WIRES

0'

3/16" = 1'-0"

10'5' 20'

THIS DRAWING IS NOT A PLAN OF SURVEY OR FOR CONSTRUCTION USE. TOPOGRAPHIC DATA POINTS REFERENCED IN DRAWING APPROXIMATE. SEE ASSOCIATED PLAN OF SURVEY FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED POROUS PAVERS PROPOSED CONCRETE PAD

PROPOSED SOD (CALCULATED) PROPOSED SOD (UNCALCULATED)

SITE STATISTICS:
ZONING CHARACTERISTICS:

APPLICABLE ZONING: RESIDENTIAL, FOURTH-DENSITY, SUBZONE 'R4UA' [^_R4UA]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION & PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
EXISTING:
    No. 674, CONSISTING OF PART LOTS 58 & 60 AND ALL OF 59
    REGISTERED PLAN 334, PIN 04242-0165
PROPOSED:
    *PARTS 1 & 2 TO BE RENAMED AS No. 674 RUE DE L'EGLISE
    *PART 2 TO BE IN FAVOUR OF PARTS 3 & 4 AS RIGHT OF WAY (SHARED WALKWAY)
    *PART 3 TO BE IN FAVOUR OF PARTS 1 & 2 AS RIGHT OF WAY (SHARED WALKWAY)
    *PARTS 3 & 4 TO BE RENAMED AS No. 676 RUE DE L'EGLISE
LOT WIDTH: 19.22 m (9.61 m PROPOSED FOR BOTH PARCELS)

LOT DEPTH: 30.48 m

LOT AREA: 586.60 m² (SEE BELOW FOR PARCEL SIZES)

SUBZONE PROVISIONS (T.162A BY-LAW 2020-288, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

DWELLING TYPE: APART. LOW-RISE (3 STRY) SAME SAME

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 12.00 m 9.61 m 9.61 m

MIN. LOT AREA: 360.00 m² 293.40 m² 293.20 m²

MAX BUILDING HGT: (+11.00 m) PERMITTED 75.06 m* PRMT. 74.99 m* PRMT.

(+10.53 m) PROVIDED 74.59 m* PRVD. 74.52 m* PRVD.

*PLEASE SEE GRADING CALCULATIONS BELOW FOR EXISTING GRADE FOR EACH PART.

MIN. FRONT YARD: 4.50 m 4.50 m 4.50 m

MIN. REAR YARD: 4.50 m (THROUGH LOT) 4.50 m 4.50 m

MIN. INT. SIDE YARD: 1.50 m 1.50 / 1.20 m 1.50 / 1.20 m

SOFT LANDSCAPING, DRIVEWAY & WALKWAY PROVISIONS (S.139, S.139.(4).(c). BY-LAW
2020-289, S.161 & S.161.(15)(.b). BY-LAW 2015-228):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

MIN. F/Y SFT. LNDSC: 15.12 m² (35.00% OF F/Y ) 18.54 m² (42.93%) 18.52 m² (42.88%)

MIN. R/Y SFT. LNDSC: 35.00 m² 35.29 m² 35.45 m²

MIN. LNDSC. AREA: 25.00 m² 25.14 m² 25.35 m²

MAX. WALK. WDTH: 1.80 m 1.22 m 1.22 m

PARKING PROVISIONS (S.101, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):

REQUIRED (PARTS 1 & 4) PROVIDED (PT. 1) PROVIDED (PT. 4)

NO. STALLS REQ'D: NOT REQ'D IF <12 UNITS 0 SPACES 0 SPACES

BIKE PARKING RATES: 4 SPACES (0.5 / UNIT) 5 SPACES 5 SPACES

PERMITTED PROJECTIONS (S.65 BY-LAW 202-289, UNLESS NOTED):

(2) EAVES AND GUTTERS (T.65.(2)., COL II):

  ..MAX PROJECTION: 1.00 m

  ..MIN DIST FROM P/L: 0.60 m

(5) STEPS & RAMPS (T.65.(5).(b).(i).):

  ..MAX PROJECTION: INT S/Y & R/Y: NO LIMITǦ  F/Y: 0.60 m FROM P/L

(6) OPEN DECK ( T.65.(6). ARTICLES (a) & (b)):

  ..<0.60 m GRADE NO LIMIT (INT S/Y & REAR YARD ONLY)

  ..>0.60 m GRADE 1.20 m*

(7) BAY WINDOW (T.65.(8).)

  ..1.00 m, BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.20 m TO ANY PROPERTY LINE

(8) HEAT PUMPS

  ..ABUTT. RES. YARD 1.00 m, BUT NO CLOSER THAN 0.30 m TO P/L

R4 ZONE IN "AREA A" OF SCHED. 342. LOT > 30.5 m, THEREFORE "ELSE"
CONDITION UNDER SUB-CLAUSE (iv) OBSERVED.

GRAPHIC LEGEND:

EXISTING (TO BE REMOVED)

PROPOSED BIKE PARKING
(1.5 m FRONT APPROACH)

D D DEMOLITION LINE (EXISTING)

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION, 674 RUE DE L'EGLISE:

No. VALUE (AS MEASURED) FACTORED VALUE

EX.1 63.95 63.95 (SINGLE POINT)

EX.2 63.92 63.92 (SINGLE POINT)

EX.3 AVG (64.21+64.10) 64.16

EX.4 AVG (64.26+64.18) 64.22

FACTORED AVERAGE GRADE: 64.06

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION, 676 RUE DE L'EGLISE:

No. VALUE (AS MEASURED) FACTORED VALUE

EX.5 AVG (63.92+63.73) 63.83

EX.6 AVG (63.73+63.79) 63.76

EX.7 AVG (64.17+64.14) 64.16

EX.8 AVG (64.17+64.21) 64.19

FACTORED AVERAGE GRADE: 63.99

EXISTING SURVEY POINT

1 A REMARK ABOUT SURVEY POINT ORDER:
ALL POINTS ABOVE FOLLOW CLOCKWISE LIST (INCLUDING
AVERAGED VALUES). SOME VALUES OVERLAP, BUT HAVE BEEN
DELINEATED AS OTHER NUMBERS AS THEY HAVE BEEN REFERENCED
ON BOTH PROPERTIES (ESPECIALLY AT MIDDLE BETWEEN THE TWO
LOTS.

2

4

3

lavoiema1
COA Revised



Note: the tree layer has been added to the original site plan 
supplied by the client in pdf format. This layer refers to the trees 

only, and the original site plan has not been altered in the 
process. Refer to the original plan for details as quality is lost 
when importing the plan into the mapping software used to 

create the tree layer.

Tree Planting Plan – 674 rue de l’Eglise
Tree layer prepared by 

Dendron Forestry Services
Version 3.0, December 8, 2023

For more information, please contact: 
info@dendronforestry.ca
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3
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Replacement Tree Specifications
Note: Proposed tree locations are suggestions only and should be finalized only once construction is complete and should adhere to City of Ottawa Tree Planting Guidelines found at the right of this page.

Trees 1-5 should be small trees at maturity due to overhead wires and small amounts of available rooting space. Site conditions are expected to be full to partial light exposure and moderate moisture availability. Species suggestions 

include:

Choke cherry - Prunus virginiana*
Eastern redbud - Cercis canadensis*
Yellowwood - Cladtrastis lutea
Flowering dogwood - Cornus florida
Magnolia - Magnolia spp.
Eastern redcedar - Juniperis virginiana*
Crabapple - Malus spp.

Servicebrry - Amelanchier spp.*
Pagoda dogwood - Cornus alternifolia*
Witch hazel - Hamamelis virginiana*
Oakleaf mountain ash - Sorbus thuringiaca 'Fastigiata'

*Native to Ottawa region: Planting species native to a region can help maintain and enhance biodiversity.

Trees 1 and 2 could be medium trees at maturity if breakout zones are created underneath the front walkway. Breakout zones are areas that allow roots to cross under hard surfaces through uncompacted rooting media to more 
available rooting space on the other side. These can be created using a variety of methods including soil cells, structural soils, or on-surface structural systems like Abwep TRP. Species suggestions in this scenario include:

Paper birch - Betula papyrifera*
Honey locust - Gleditsia triacanthos*
Sour cherry - Prunus cerasus
Pin cherry - Prunus pensylvanica*
River birch - Betula  nigra
Shagbark hickory - Carya ovata*
Ironwood - Ostrya virginiana*
Bitternut hickory - Carya cordiformis*
Turkish hazel - Corylus colurna*

Note: Norway maple (Acer platanoides) is not recommended as it is highly invasive and not a suitable tree for urban planting.

The species recommended herein are the most suitable species based on the existing plans. For best success, tree species should be matched to site conditions.

All deciduous trees must be a minimum of 50 mm in diameter measured no less than 15 cm above ground level. Coniferous trees must be no less than 200 cm in height.

4

New Private Tree

New Tree either fully or 
partly on city property

Existing Tree to be retained

Legend

KEY SPACING GUIDELINES
For Deciduous Trees:

• Minimum 50mm caliper stock

• 1.5m from sidewalks, driveways, walkways, fences, sound walls, and old 
stumps. 

• 2.5m from curbs, hydro transformers, or behind fire hydrants
• 4-7m from any part of an existing tree, depending on canopy width 
• 10m from bus shelters and community mailboxes 

For Coniferous Trees: 
• Follow same setbacks as deciduous, but due to the widest branching being at 

the base of the tree, conifers need greater setbacks for ground-level 
obstacles. 

• Minimum 200cm height stock 
• 4.5m setbacks from sidewalks, walkways, driveways, and curbs. 
• Do not plant on corners where sight lines will be compromised.

TREES MUST BE WATERED REGULARLY FOLLOWING PLANTING TO ENSURE 
PROPER ESTABLISHMENT.

On average, a young tree needs 6 gallons (24 liters) of water twice per week. (Do 
not water using a sprinkler as water on the foliage can lead to fungal infection)

Placing a ring of mulch around the planting hole will help reduce water loss. 
Ensure no mulch is touching the base of the tree.

Potential 
breakout zones
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